



**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2005 SENATE BILL 626**

May 2, 2006 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY, CORRECTIONS AND PRIVACY.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 5: delete “is guilty of a Class A misdemeanor” and substitute
3 “shall be required to forfeit \$1,000”.

4 **2.** Page 3, line 10: delete “is guilty of a Class I felony” and substitute “shall be
5 required to forfeit \$5,000”.

6 **3.** Page 3, line 15: delete “H felony” and substitute “A misdemeanor”.

7 **4.** Page 3, line 20: delete “G felony” and substitute “A misdemeanor”.

8 **5.** Page 4, line 9: delete “is guilty of a Class A misdemeanor” and substitute
9 “shall be required to forfeit \$1,000”.

10 **6.** Page 4, line 12: delete “is guilty”.

